

Mesa County Valley School District No. 51

Certification of Election

Board of Education Resolution: 21/22: 37

Presented: November 30, 2021

- WHEREAS Mesa County Valley School District 51 participated in the Coordinated Election on November 2, 2021, for the biennial election of Board of Education Directors; and
- WHEREAS said election was held by mail ballot through the auspices of the Mesa County Clerk and Recorder; and
- WHEREAS the Canvass Board has certified the official abstract of votes cast in the November 2, 2021, election;
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Mesa County Valley School District 51 Board of Education does accept and the results of the November 2, 2021, election and declares that the following have been duly elected for a four-year term:

Director District C, Mrs. Andrea Haitz Director District D, Mr. Will Jones Director District E, Ms. Angela Lema

I hereby certify that the information contained in the above resolution is accurate and was adopted by the Mesa County Valley School District 51 Board of Education on November 30, 2021.

> Bridget Story Secretary, Board of Education